21

2223

24

25

[Daniel Pearl Day.]

Resolution declaring October 10, Daniel Pearl World Music Day in San Francisco

WHEREAS, Daniel Pearl, noted journalist and former Bay Area resident, slain by terrorists in Pakistan in 2002, would have celebrated his birthday on October 10 of this year; and

WHEREAS, Daniel Pearl, through his writing and travels around the world, promoted the importance of cross cultural dialogue and the use of music as an international language to open hearts and minds; and

WHEREAS, Daniel Pearl, who played the violin, fiddle and mandolin in a broad selection of styles including classical, jazz, rock and bluegrass, has left behind a legacy of unity, hope and friendship through music and words; and

WHEREAS, Daniel Pearl World Music Days, an annual event which takes place every October around the globe, promotes a message of "Harmony for Humanity" in honor of the birthday of Daniel Pearl;

WHEREAS, Warren Hellman and the Hardly Strictly Bluegrass Festival is spreading a message of cultural and religious tolerance by dedicating performances to the memory of Daniel Pearl during October; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the San Francisco Board of Supervisors encourages its citizens to attend concerts and support musical artists in this noble endeavor; and be it

FURTHER RESOLVED, That the San Francisco Board of Supervisors hereby proclaims October 10, 2007 as Daniel Pearl World Music Day in San Francisco.



City and County of San Francisco Tails

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Resolution

File Number:

071354

Date Passed:

Resolution declaring October 10, Daniel Pearl World Music Day in San Francisco.

September 25, 2007 Board of Supervisors — ADOPTED

Ayes: 9 - Alioto-Pier, Ammiano, Daly, Elsbernd, Maxwell, Mirkarimi, Peskin,

Sandoval, Chu Absent: 1 - Dufty

Excused: 1 - McGoldrick

File No. 071354

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on September 25, 2007 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

Angela Calvillo Clerk of the Board

10/02/2007

Date Approved